# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Andrei Burago        | 09/19/2005     |
| Sergey Genkin        | 09/19/2005     |
| Victor Kozyrev       | 09/19/2005     |
| Jennifer Michelstein | 09/19/2005     |
| Alexander Vaschillo  | 09/19/2005     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Microsoft Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way     |
| City:           | Redmond               |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON            |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                 |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11182628 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)357-1671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 357-1670

Email: jweck@merchant-gould.com

Correspondent Name: Tadd Wilson, Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: 1050 17th Street, Suite 1950

Address Line 2: 14917.0015US01

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80265

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tadd F. Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

**REEL: 016589 FRAME: 0754** 

**PATENT** 500052182

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016589 FRAME: 0755

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| WE, ("ASSIGNORS"), have inve                   | inted subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed   |
|--|--|
| and/or claimed in a patent application enti    | tled "ALIGNMENT AND BREAKING OF                |
| MATHEMATICAL EXPRESSIONS IN DOCUME             | NTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:                   |
| will be filed without this                     | executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR           |
| hereby authorizes, and re                      | equests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of  |
| Merchant & Gould P.C., w                       | tho are associated with customer number        |
| 27488, to insert here in p                     | parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed )           |
| this APPLICATION's                             |  |
| U.S. Serial Number and fi                      | ling date, when known;                         |
| was filed on July 15,                          | 2005 and was given U.S. Serial No.             |
| <u>11/182.628;</u>                             | •  |
| ls filed concurrently                          | herewith;                                      |
| Microsoft Corporation, a Was                   | hington Corporation, on behalf of itself and   |
| its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is    | entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the |
| entire and exclusive rights, title and interes |  |
| (and all other applications and patents deri   |  |
| applications, in and for the United States, i  | ts territories, and all foreign countries      |
| ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));                  |  |
|  | eration, the receipt of which is hereby        |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIG        |  |
| the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive righ    |  |
| the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV         |  |
|  | all instruments and documents required for     |
|  | ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for       |
|  | herefrom, and for the purpose of protecting    |
| and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (an    | APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).                      |
| 9/19/2005                                      | Duran  |
| DATE   | Andrei Burago                                  |
| 9/19/2005                                      | S Cenfin                                       |
| DATE   | Sergey Genkin                                  |
| 9/19/05  | So   |
| DATE   | Victor Kozyrev                                 |
| 9/19/05  | Dento in chesti                                |
| DATE   | Jennifer Michelstein                           |
| 9/19/05  | Ban  |
| DATE   | Alexander Vaschillo                            |

**RECORDED: 09/27/2005** 

PATENT PAGE. 04 \*\*

REEL: 016589 FRAME: 0756